

091343 MAY 3 - 2010

No. 09-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
William K. Suter, Clerk

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

J. MC INTYRE MACHINERY LTD.,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT NICASTRO and
ROSEANN NICASTRO, h/w,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

STEVEN F. GOOBY

JAMES S. COONS

ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP

Two Tower Center Blvd.

Suite 1600

East Brunswick, NJ 08816

(732) 993-9850

ARTHUR F. FERGENSON

Counsel of Record

ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP

3545 Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043

(410) 203-1247

arthur.fergenson@ansalaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

229436



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vi
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	2
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	
I. Using The “Global Marketplace” As A Premise For Limitless Jurisdiction Eliminates Constitutional Protections For Foreign Manufacturers With No Connection To The Forum State That Seek To Enter The United States Market.	7

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
A. “Global Commerce” Has Not Fundamentally Changed the Distribution and Sale of Products.	8
B. In Finding Jurisdiction Over Any Manufacturer Whose Product Is Sold To A New Jersey Purchaser, New Jersey’s High Court Places New and Severe Burdens on International and United States Commerce.	10
C. The Lower Court’s Holding Erroneously Requires That Due Process Must Yield to Globalization.	12
II. The Lower Court’s Stream-Of-Commerce Theory Is Not Grounded In This Court’s Due Process Jurisprudence.	16
A. This Court Requires More Than a State Merely Being Part of this Union to Qualify as a Constitutionally-Appropriate Forum.	16
1. <i>World Wide Volkswagen’s</i> requirement of a defendant’s purposeful activity	16

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
2. <i>Asahi's</i> emphasis on a defendant's activities toward the forum and reasonable expectation of suit ...	18
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The Supreme Court Of New Jersey Decided February 2, 2010 ...	1a
Appendix B — Dissenting Opinion Of The Supreme Court Of New Jersey Decided February 2, 2010	44a
Appendix C — Dissenting Opinion Of The Supreme Court Of New Jersey Decided February 2, 2010	71a
Appendix D — Opinion Of The Superior Court Of New Jersey, Appellate Division Decided April 9, 2008	73a
Appendix E — Order Of The Superior Court Of New Jersey, Law Division, Bergen County Dismissing Plaintiffs' Complaint For Lack Of Personal Jurisdiction Dated And Filed November 3, 2006	109a
Appendix F — Memorandum Of Decision Of Motion Pursuant To Rule 1:6-2(f) Decided November 3, 2006	111a
Appendix G — Excerpted Transcript Of Motion To Dismiss Dated November 3, 2006	138a

Appendices

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix H — Opinion Of The Superior Court Of New Jersey, Appellate Division Decided May 26, 2005	154a
Appendix I —Order Of The Superior Court Of New Jersey, Law Division, Bergen County Granting J. McIntyre Machinery Ltd.'s Motion To Dismiss For Lack Of Personal Jurisdiction Dated And Filed March 5, 2004	158a
Appendix J — Memorandum Of Decision Of Motion Pursuant To Rule 1:6-2(f) Dated March 5, 2004	160a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>A. Uberti and C. v. Leonardo</i> , 892 P.2d 1354 (Ariz. 1995), <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 906 (1995)	21
<i>Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Sup. Court</i> , 480 U.S. 102 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Barone v. Rich Bros. Interstate Display Fireworks Co.</i> , 25 F.3d 610 (8 th Cir. 1994)	21
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>CMMC v. Salinas</i> , 929 S.W.2d 435 (Tex. 1996)	22
<i>Compuserve, Inc. v. Patterson</i> , 89 F.3d 1257 (6 th Cir. 1996)	14
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	2
<i>Ex Parte Lagrone v. Norco Indus., Inc.</i> , 839 So. 2d 620 (Ala. 2002)	21
<i>Falkirk Mining Co. v. Japan Steel Works, Ltd.</i> , 906 F.2d 369 (8 th Cir. 1990)	21

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Grange Ins. Assoc. v. State</i> , 757 P.2d 933 (Wash. 1988), <i>cert. denied</i> , 490 U.S. 1004 (1989)	21
<i>Hill v. Showa Denko, K.K.</i> , 425 S.E.2d 609 (W. Va. 1992), <i>cert. denied</i> , 508 U.S. 908 (1993)	21
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945)	12, 13
<i>Jennings v. AC Hydraulic A/S</i> , 383 F.3d 546 (7th Cir. 2004)	21
<i>Juelich v. Yamazaki Mazak Optonics Corp.</i> , 682 N.W.2d 565 (Minn. 2004)	22
<i>Kernan v. Kurz-Hastings, Inc.</i> , 175 F.3d 236 (2d Cir. 1999)	22
<i>Kopke v. A. Hartrodt S.R.L.</i> , 629 N.W.2d 662 (Wis. 2001), <i>cert. denied</i> , 534 U.S. 1079 (2002)	21
<i>Lesnick v. Hollingsworth & Vose Co.</i> , 35 F.3d 939 (4 th Cir. 1994)	21
<i>McGee v. Int'l Life Ins. Co.</i> , 355 U.S. 220 (1957)	13

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Mullins v. Harley-Davidson Yamaha BMW of Memphis, Inc., 924 S.W.2d 907 (Tenn. App. 1996)</i>	21
<i>Nicastro v. McIntyre Machinery America, Ltd., 201 N.J. 48, 987 A.2d 575 (2010)</i>	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nicastro v. McIntyre Machinery America, Ltd., 399 N.J. Super. 539, 945 A.2d 92 (App. Div. 2008)</i>	1
<i>Pennzoil Products Co. v. Colelli & Associates, Inc., 149 F.3d 197 (3d Cir. 1998)</i>	22
<i>Pohlmann v. Bil-Jax, Inc., 954 S.W.2d 371 (Mo. App. 1997)</i>	21
<i>Renner v. Lanard Toys Ltd., 33 F.3d 277 (3d Cir. 1994)</i>	20
<i>Rodriguez v. Fullerton Tires Corp., 115 F.3d 81 (1st Cir. 1997)</i>	21
<i>Ruckstuhl v. Owens Corning Fiberglas Corp., 731 So.2d 881 (La. 1999), cert. denied, 528 U.S. 1019 (1999)</i>	22
<i>Ruston Gas Turbines, Inc. v. Donaldson Co., Inc., 9 F.3d 415 (5th Cir. 1993)</i>	21

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Stanton v. St. Jude Medical, Inc.</i> , 340 F.3d 690 (8th Cir. 2003)	21
<i>Vargas v. Hong Jin Crown Corp.</i> , 247 Mich. App. 278, 636 N.W.2d 291 (Mich. App. 2001)	21
<i>Vermeulen v. Renault, U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 985 F.2d 1534 (11th Cir. 1993), <i>cert. denied</i> , 508 U.S. 907 (1993)	22
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980)	<i>passim</i>

Constitution

United States Constitution Amendment XIV, Section 1, Clause 3	2
--	---

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	2
---------------------------	---

Rules

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 29.6	ii
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 32.3	6
